503199067 02/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3245684

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL HALPIN	11/07/2012
ERIC SHERO	11/08/2012
CARL WHITE	11/07/2012
FRED ALOKOZAI	11/07/2012
JERRY WINKLER	11/08/2012
TODD DUNN	11/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASM IP HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	VERSTERKERSTRAAT 8
City:	ALMERE
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1322 AP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14634342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)382-6070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6000

Email: IPDocket@swlaw.com

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P. (ASM AMERICA) **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 400 EAST VAN BUREN STREET

Address Line 2: ONE ARIZONA CENTER

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	53358.01417
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA L. PILLOTE
SIGNATURE:	/Cynthia L. Pillote/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2015

PATENT REEL: 035056 FRAME: 0806 503199067

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035056 FRAME: 0807

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, the below-named inventors (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled: "CHAMBER SEALING MEMBER" for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being or has been filed; and

WHEREAS, ASM IP Holding B.V., (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at Versterkerstraat 8, 1322 AP Almere, The Netherlands, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention, as well as all applications related to this application now or hereafter filed anywhere in the world and all Letters Patents granted from any of the foregoing applications;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, and transferred unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reexaminations certificates and reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may now or hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

INVENTOR'S NAME	HOME ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Michael Halpin	6025 East Wethersfield Road	M. Thy	11-7-12
	Scottsdale, AZ 85254	nonn	
INVENTOR'S NAME	HOME ADDRESS	SIENATURE	DATE /
Eric Shero	2548 E. Lupine Avenue	- (7)	11/8/12
	Phoenix, AZ 85028		
INVENTOR'S NAME	HOME ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	<u>DATE</u>
Carl White	1518 W. Islandia Drive	Earl LWhit-	11/07/2017
	Gilbert, AZ 85233		

16111205.1

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 035056 FRAME: 0808

INVENTOR'S NAME	HOME ADDRESS	<u>SIGNATURE</u>	<u>DATE</u>
Fred Alokozai	11634 E. Bella Vista Drive	1·	11/7/2012
	Scottsdale, AZ 85259		
INVENTOR'S NAME	HOME ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
Jerry Winkler	2897 East Maplewood Street	fru	11/8/2012
	Gilbert, AZ 85297	V	
INVENTOR'S NAME	HOME ADDRESS	<u>SIGNATURE</u>	<u>DATE</u>
Todd Dunn	33224 N. 46 th Way	- Den	11-7-2012
	Cave Creek AZ 85331	•	

RECORDED: 02/27/2015